Terms of Use

Welcome to our website (the "Site"). Innovation Realty Partners, LLC ("we" or "Innovation Realty") are happy to have you visit. As you look around our Site, please be aware of the following Terms of Use:

General

Innovation Realty does not make any representations or warranties about the information or material available on this Site. We may revise this notice at any time by updating this posting and you should periodically revisit this page to review the then-current notice. Innovation Realty makes reasonable efforts to update the Site and keep the information current and accurate but makes no representation as to the accuracy of any content or material on the Site, and no commitment to update any information contained within this Site. Any changes will be made at Innovation Realty's discretion at any time without notice.

Any information on this Site is for general informational purposes only and is not intended by Innovation Realty to be investment advice or other professional advice.

All copyrighted and copyrightable materials on this Site, including, without limitation, the design, text, graphics, logos, pictures, sound and other files and the selection and arrangement thereof are copyrighted, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, by Innovation Realty or its affiliates and are protected by United States and international copyright laws. Except as stated herein, none of the contents of this Site may be copied, reproduced, distributed, republished, downloaded, displayed, posted or transmitted in any form or by any means, including but not limited to electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior written permission. Permission is granted to display, copy, distribute, and download materials on this site for personal, non-commercial, and informational use only.

Permitted Use

The information contained in this Site may not be used for any purpose that is unlawful or prohibited by these Terms of Use, or in a way that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair any Innovation Realty server, or the network(s) connected to any other server, or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of the Site. Each User of the Site will be solely liable for any lawsuits, claims, proceeding, actions, harm and other liability, or any damages, losses, expenses, fees, judgments, awards, penalties, settlement amounts, fines or other costs resulting from such User's misuse of the Site.

The use of this Site, including all rights and obligations arising under these terms and conditions, is governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington, United States of America, regardless of any conflict of law provisions. Users accessing this Site from other locations are responsible for compliance with any and all applicable state, local, federal or international laws.

Disclaimer of Warranty

INFORMATION OR MATERIALS ON THIS SITE ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS. INNOVATION REALTY, TO THE FULL EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.

Limitation of Liability

NEITHER INNOVATION REALTY NOR ITS PARTNERS, CLIENTS OR SUPPLIERS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES UNDER ANY THEORY OF LAW, FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THIS SITE.

Links to Third Party Sites

The Innovation Realty Site may contain links to third party websites and advertisements. Innovation Realty is not responsible for the privacy practices or content of such sites or the policies or practices of these other site's owners. We provide these links to you only as a convenience and the inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement by Innovation Realty. We are not responsible for any errors or omissions contained within any third party advertisement on the Site, and reliance on any third party link is at the user's own risk.

Communicating with Us

If you submit a contact form on our Site we will ask for your name, email address or other information, for purposes of responding to your requests or otherwise communicating with you about our services. Also, your e-mail address and/or your domain name will be automatically recognized when you access this Site. Innovation Realty does not intend to collect any information through this Site other than information that you intend to provide. You acknowledge that all information you provide to this Site is provided voluntarily, including your e-mail address and/or domain name. It is the intention of Innovation Realty that all information gathered through this Site remain confidential, and Innovation Realty will use its best efforts to preserve this confidentiality unless deemed necessary or required to satisfy any law, regulation or governmental request. Please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u> for more information.

Any legal notices regarding the Site should be sent to Innovation Realty Partners LLC, Attn: General Counsel, 127 Bellevue Way SE, Suite 108, Bellevue, WA 98004 or by emailing us at contact@innovationrealtypartners.com or by calling us at 425-626-1120.